

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-5173	Version: 1	Name:	HONORING JOHN LEOPARDO				
Туре:	Consent Caler	ndar Resolution	Status:	Approved				
File created:	8/29/2014		In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	9/10/2014		Final action:	9/10/2014				
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION							
	RESOLUTION HONORING JOHN LEOPARDO							
	WHEREAS, The Italian American Chamber of Commerce will honor John Leopardo with its Italian Legacy Award on October 4, 2014; and							
	WHEREAS, John Leopardo is the vice president of Leopardo Construction; and							
	WHEREAS, founded in 1979 by James A. Leopardo, Leopardo Construction is a recogniz construction, design-build, and commercial real estate development with the resources to class projects across nearly every major sector; and							
	continuously and today employs more than 300							
	WHEREAS, the company has been recognized by its peers, clients, and the media for consistently performing at the very top of the industry and has won nearly every award the industry as to offer; and							
	WHEREAS, Leopardo Construction has completed projects for many of the world's most recognized consumer brands, such as Apple, Borders, Canon, CVS/pharmacy, Harley-Davidson, Honda, and Radio Flyer, to name a few.							
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cook County Board of Commissioners does hereby congratulate John Leopardo; and							
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to John Leopardo.							
Sponsors:	PETER N. SILVESTRI, JERRY BUTLER, EARLEAN COLLINS, JOHN P. DALEY, JOHN A. FRITCHEY, BRIDGET GAINER, JESÚS G. GARCÍA, ELIZABETH "LIZ" DOODY GORMAN, GREGO GOSLIN, STANLEY MOORE, TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), EDWIN REYES, TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER, DEBORAH SIMS, ROBERT STEELE, LARRY SUFFREDIN, JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Data	Var Astian Bu		A	ion Booult				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION HONORING JOHN LEOPARDO

WHEREAS, The Italian American Chamber of Commerce will honor John Leopardo with its Italian Legacy Award on October 4, 2014; and

WHEREAS, John Leopardo is the vice president of Leopardo Construction; and

WHEREAS, founded in 1979 by James A. Leopardo, Leopardo Construction is a recognized leader in construction, design-build, and commercial real estate development with the resources to build world-class projects across nearly every major sector; and

WHEREAS, Leopardo Construction has grown continuously and today employs more than 300 industry professionals; and

WHEREAS, the company has been recognized by its peers, clients, and the media for consistently performing at the very top of the industry and has won nearly every award the industry as to offer; and

WHEREAS, Leopardo Construction has completed projects for many of the world's most recognized consumer brands, such as Apple, Borders, Canon, CVS/pharmacy, Harley-Davidson, Honda, and Radio Flyer, to name a few.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cook County Board of Commissioners does hereby congratulate John Leopardo; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to John Leopardo.